ot S

B NA . .

B ~1\»  Turtle River Montessori - East Campus

X o

*lF3 > School Year 2024-2025

Tuition Fee Schedule & Financial Commitment Form

Enrollment Fees — Non-Refundable

Application $125/Student Due at Time of Registration

New Student Registration $895/1°t Student $595/Sibling Due at Time of Registration

Returning Student Registration $575/1%t Student $375/Sibling Rate only valid until 1/26/24

Tuition Deposit (non-refundable) $1,000%* * Due at Time of Registration

**For re-enrolling students with existing tuition deposits who re-enroll by 1/26/24, that deposit will roll-forward from year to year.

*Returning Students registering after 1/26/24 will pay the New Student registration rate and the tuition
deposit at time of enrollment *

Annual Fees — Non-Refundable

Materials Fees Preprimary: $180 Primary: $319 Due May 1
Standardized Test Fee $131/Student (Kindergarten Only) Due May 1
Gala Event (2 Tickets) S499/Family (Non-transferrable) Due May 1
Security Fee $650/Family Due May 1

Tuition Schedule

PREPRIMARY PROGRAM (AGE 18M-3Y)

Payment Plans 5 Full Days 5 Half Days Due Dates

Annual $16,333 $14,700 Due June 1
Semi-Annual $8,411 $7,576 Due June 1 & January 1
10 Installments $1,706 $1,538 Begin June 1- March 1
12 Installments $1,439 $1,297 Begin June 1- May 1

*12 Installments not available after June*

PRIMARY PROGRAM (AGE 3Y-6Y)

Payment Plans 5 Full Days 5 Half Days* ** Due Dates

Annual $16,784 $14,942 Due June 1
Semi-Annual $8,644 $7,686 Due June 1 & January 1
10 Installments $1,754 $1,559 Begin June 1- March 1
12 Installments $1,475 $1,318 Begin June 1- May 1

*12 Installments not available after June*

***Students who are 4 years old by September 1°t are not eligible to participate in the 5 Half Day Program.

OPTIONAL PROGRAMS
Extended Day - Drop Off 8am/Latest Pick Up 5:30pm Pizza Fridays
5 Days/Week $336/Month Preprimary Program $210/Year - Due Aug 1
3 Days/Week $257/Month Primary Program $242/Year - Due Aug 1
Drop-In Rate $42/Day
Before Care Only - Drop Off 8am $120/Month
Pick-Up after 5:30pm to be billed at 15 min increments of
$30/increment
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Financial Details & Disclosures

Plan # 1: Annual Due June 1
Plan # 2: Semi-Annual Due June 1and January 1
Plan # 3: 10 Installments Due June 1- March 1
Plan # 4: 12 Installments (Not Available after June) Due June 1- May 1
SIBLING DISCOUNTS

A 5% tuition discount is offered to one sibling with the lesser tuition if you choose the 10 or 12-month installment
plan. Please note that the pre-paid annual and semi-annual tuition plans do not offer any further sibling discounts.

METHODS OF PAYMENT

e Automatic bank draft (checking or savings)- no Fee

e Credit Card or Debit Card - The following processing fees may apply - up to 2.95% fee. The fee amount will be
disclosed once you select your payment method. Card Transactions for Turtle River are processed by FACTS
Management Company, USA and Tuition Express.

LATE PAYMENTS

Billing is a courtesy and payments are due regardless of whether a bill is received.

A 10% school late fee will be assessed to automatic payments that return after the 1st attempt. A 10% billing late fee
will be assessed for invoices and incidentals past due within the billing cycle. Invoices and incidentals will be given a
5-day grace period and must be past due by a minimum of 5100.

Past the 25" of the month your student will be unable to attend Turtle River Montessori until all outstanding fees
(including late fees) are paid in full.
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